Tender documents may be viewed and downloaded for free from the website nynp.ac.ke/ppip portal/ 
Tenderers who download the tender document must forward their particulars immediately to 
info@nynp.ac.ke/ procurement@nynp.ac.ke to facilitate any further clarification or addendum. 

6. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security of kshs 85,000 (Eighty five thousand shillings 
only), valid for 112 days from the tender closing date. 

7. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted. 

8. Completed tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before 10:00 AM, 17TH DECEMBER 2025.

[...]

ITT 20.1 If a tender security will be required, a tender securing declaration shall not be required and 

vice versa) 

A tender security shall be required. 

A tender securing declaration shall not be required 

If a tender security shall be required the amount and currency of the tender security .shall 

be kshs 85,000 (Eighty five thousand shillings only) 

ITT 20.7 (b) (ii) (delete if not applicable) 

http://www.nynp.ac.ke/

If the tenderer performs any of the prescribed actions of ITT 20.9 a or b the procuring 

entity will declare the tenderer ineligible to be awarded a contract by the procuring entity